10-16-2007	10-1
------------	------

ÇORM Pにつ-1595(Rev. 08/05) F OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	1034534		U.S. Pat Docket No.	TMENT OF COMMERCE lent and Trademark Office MUELL7CIPCON
To the Director of the U.S. Pater.			ocuments or the new address	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OIPE	2. Name and	ddress of receiving pa	rty(ies)
Leo W. Fleury, Jr. John C. McCreary	OCT 0 9 2007		AMES JONES COMP ress: 4127 Temple	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	El M	onte, California 91731		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) 06/02/2004; 06/04/200  ☐ Assignment ☐ N			ess: 4127 Temple Ci	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	City: El N	Ionte State:	<u>CA</u>
☐ Government Interest Assignment		Country: <u>L</u>	<u>SA</u> Zip:	91731
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ory License	Additional nar	e(s) & addresses(es) attache	d2 T Yes No
Other		Additional nat	e(s) & addresses(es) allache	7: L 163 M 140
_				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	mber(s):	This document is	being filed together with	a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(	•	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		D. Taterit No.	? <i>)</i>	
11/842,374				
	Additional numbers attach			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and should be mad		6. Total num	er of applications and <sub>l</sub>	patents involved:
Name: Troutman Sanders LLP		7. Total fee (	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>4(</u>	).00
Internal Address: Bank of America	Plaza, Suite 5200		rized to be charged by co orized to be charged to	
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Stre	eet, NE	☐ None	sed : required (government ting title)	t interest not
City: <u>Atlanta</u>	ļ	8. Payment li	<del></del>	
State: Georgia Zip: 303	308-2216	a. Credit C		
Phone Number: (404) 885-3340			·	<del></del>
Tay Number (404) 062 6627		b. Deposit	account Number 20-1	<u>507</u>
Fax Number: (404) 962-6637		Authoriza	d User Name	
Email Address: <u>kaveh.rakhidi-kazd@t</u>	troutmansanders.com	,		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature			04 october 200°	7
Signat	tuke	<del>-</del>	Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/15/2007 MJAMA1

Seyed Kaveh E. Rashdi-Yazd

00000033 11842374

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

1856449\_1.DOC

REEL: 019980 FRAME: 0531

**PATENT** 

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, Leo W. Fleury, Jr. residing at 180 Rocky Hill Road, N. Smithfield, RI 02896, and John C. McCreary, residing at 2753 Callecita Drive, Altadena, CA 91001, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto James Jones Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, and having an office at 4127 Temple City Blvd., El Monte, CA 91731, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "Wet Barrel Fire Hydrant Flow Preventer", filed December 19, 2003, and bearing U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/741,866, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent 1326317\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 019980 FRAME: 0532 and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.

DATE:	6/2/04	Lech I leny L.
-		LEO W. FLEURY, JR.
DATE: _	6/4/04	
		IMHN C MCCREARY

**RECORDED: 10/09/2007**